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To / Destinataire: All Retail Pharmacists and Staff
Date: April 23, 2024

Subject / Objet: Revised April 2024 Update to the
Maximum Reimbursable Price List

From / Expéditeur : PEl Pharmacare
Tel / Tél: (902) 368-4947 Fax /Téléc : (902) 368-4905

Email/Courriel: pharmservices@ihis.org

The April 2024 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published. Changes for
products added to the MRP list will come into effect on May 7, 2024. Changes in pricing will come into effect on June 7,

2024.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are

unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

MNF MRP MRP+8%
SODIUM BICARBONATE 80022194 SODIUM BICARBONATE SDhz 0.0754 0.0814
500MG TABLET 80030520 JAMP-SODIUM BICARBONATE JPC 0.0720 0.0778

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST
JAMP-TICAGRELOR 90MG TABLET 02531801
M-PREGABALIN 300MG CAPSULE 02541963
MINT-MEXILETINE 100MG TABLET 02536846
CHANGES TO MRP PRICES EFFECTIVE JUNE 7, 2024

MNF MRP MRP+8%
DIGOXIN 02335700 PMS-DIGOXIN PMS 0.1850 0.1998
0.0625MG TABLET 02498502 JAMP-DIGOXIN JPC 0.1850 0.1998
DIGOXIN 02335719 PMS-DIGOXIN PMS 0.1751 0.1891
0.125MG TABLET 02498510 JAMP-DIGOXIN JPC 0.1751 0.1891




DOXYCYCLINE 00860751

100MG TABLET 00874256
02158574
02351242
MEXILETINE 02230359

100MG CAPSULE

SAPROPTERIN 100MG 02534533
POWDER IN PACKET (EA)

SAPROPTERIN 500MG 02482215
POWDER IN PACKET (EA)

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

DOXYCIN

APO-DOXY
TEVA-DOXYCYCLINE
DOXYCYCLINE

TEVA-MEXILETINE

REDDY-SAPROPTERIN

REDDY-SAPROPTERIN

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

RIV

APX
TEV
SNS

TEV

RCH

RCH

0.4560
0.4560
0.4560
0.4560

0.7346

18.1500

90.7500

0.4925
0.4925
0.4925
0.4925

0.7934

19.6020

98.0100

These products will not appear in the next publication of the Drug Programs Formulary but will remain as benefits for the

next twelve months.

ACCUPRIL 5MG TABLET

ACCUPRIL 10MG TABLET
ACCUPRIL 20MG TABLET
ACCUPRIL 40MG TABLET

ACCURETIC 10MG & 12.5MG TABLET
ACCURETIC 20MG &12.5MG TABLET
ACCURETIC 20MG & 25MG TABLET

DIACOMIT 500MG POWDER FOR SUSPENSION

DELISTED PRODUCTS

ODAN-INDOMETHACIN 50MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY
ODAN-INDOMETHACIN 100MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

ODAN-PROCHLORPERAZINE 10MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

PROCTODAN-HC 10MG & 20MG & 10MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

PROCTOL 1% & 0.5% RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

01947664
01947672
01947680
01947699

02237367
02237368
02237369

02398982

02231799
02231800

00789720

02240851

02247882



